04~0728-PR46 July 28, 2004

AMEND BOARD REPORT 04-0526-PR46
AMEND BOARD REPORT 03-0827-PR35
APPROVE ENTERING INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH ALTERNATIVE SAFE SCHOOLS FOR
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

0*“,-‘,‘:““ P R S N T T TR PO T NERI T By | FURp F D P S ey SRy SO PPN PIUPY §.5 -+ B ROy IPRNPAP DU R VRN S D PRIN'§ e |

services to students who have been expelled from school or referred by the building principal for displaying
chronic disruptive behaviors at a cost not to exceed $2,488.604-00 $2,716,763.53 in the aggregate. These
schools were selected on a competitive basis pursuant to a Request for Proposal (Specification number 03-
250045) selected. A written agreement for each school’s services is currently being negotiated. No payment
wl !l,h.—‘ﬁ."“.‘..“‘ ——t s omomle m el m il b B P e PO "% Tie ol SO | Mo Y W PR S |

= f




04-0728-PR46

TERM: The term of each agreement shall commence on September 1, 2003 and shall end August 31, 2005,
with the Board having 3 options to renew for periods of 1 year each.

SCOPE OF SERVICES: Each Safe School will offer comprehensive educational services to youth in grade
6-12 who have been chronically suspended or expelled in accordance with the CPS Uniform Discipline Code.

Ceah csabnalabal he:wa o seaal~! ainsie o llaatfe~ wnan 20 _~nra nacdomio avvhicntas arnin alvilla adi onticnn

i 1

E

1

-

to career options- and community service curriculum aligned with the lllinois State Standards. The
additional services to be provided are:

Section |. EDUCATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL; TESTING; AND SUPPORT SERVICES, item A.
Section IV. COMMUNITY SERVICE LEARNING PROGRAM.

DELIVERABLES: Each school will submit the following: a) monthly attendance reports; b) quarterly
grade reports, including transcripts for high school students earning credits toward graduation; ¢) mid-year
report; d) end of year report; e) annual school strategic plan; f) school-wide behavior management plan g)

, plna_f(l]r ii,iﬁla_t!?n- Qim‘%&‘)n‘moo Q?nkatj_u.ﬁ.‘!‘ﬂinmiergaﬁnn nanl ate i\ enhnant nalandar far anrh

- - r




04-0728-PR46

FINANCIAL: Charge to Specialized Services

$2,183,508.00 + $141,000.00 + $165,096.00 = $2,489,604.00 Fiscal Year: 2004
+131,837.50 + $78,635.28 + $16,686.75 = $2,716,763.53

Budget Classification: 0959-239-759-7090-5560
Budget Classification: 0959-239-839-7090-5560 Source of Funds

Rudnaf_f‘,lngeiﬁr\aﬁr‘\n' iigﬁgzgﬂf.ﬂﬁi§7igﬁ‘szi1’n|¢16‘; NQR NN_23Q Nithar [Anvarnmant Firinde

Committed to Purchase Order 785224 $51,700.00
Committed to Purchase Order 785330 $38.775.0

Budget classification: 0959-239-839-7090-5410 $78.635.28
Committed to Purchase Order 785259 $13,787.50

Committed to Purchase Order 785304 $13,787.50
Committed to Purchase Order 785313 $13.787.50

Budget Classification: 0959-239-856-7981-5410 $16,686.75

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 IL.CS 5/34-
104 4 e 1 gantiiniers artnin

i
N

investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel necessary to
conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the provisions

of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of, or the letting of contracts to, former Board members
during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of office.

e glg byl iiu,,,, = Qﬂfﬁdii’-‘“‘nfrﬁru!ﬂt: h,; ¢ E—‘E R AT S L L L —




